
SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.303T+2T

In
fo

Seidi RANTANEN ESJT 74.43 1.0037.8437.591 23

2A+2T -0.80 -1-1-1-1 -1-1-14.802 4.00

FCSp3 10101112.803 0.40 3.20

3T 00000004.004 0.00 4.00

-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-0.602.095 x2Lz 1.49

111110 2.7000.402.306 SpSq2

7 3.85 -0.32 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0x2A 3.53

8 3.00 0.00 0 3.000 1 0 0 0 0CoSp4

9 1.87 -1.00 -3 0.87-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2F !

3.00 0.50 1 3.501 2 1 1 0 1CCoSp310

6.0011 0.00 0 6.000 0 0 0 0 0B3

39.01 37.59

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 

1.60 4.75

4.451.60 4.003.754.504.505.004.504.75Transitions

5.001.60 4.505.005.255.005.255.004.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.751.60 4.80

Interpretation 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.501.60 4.65

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.84

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.00 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.003T

In
fo

Nea VIIRI ESJT 72.34 1.0037.1236.222 26

2A+2T 0.20 0001 1004.802 5.00

2F+2T+2T 11100104.303 0.30 4.60

CoSp4 00111003.004 0.20 3.20

00001100.103.105 SpSq3 3.20

000010 3.8500.003.856 x2A

7 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0FSSp2 2.30

8 3.52 0.00 0 3.520 0 0 0 0 0x2Lz+2T

9 0.55 0.00 0 0.550 0 0 0 0 0x1Lo

3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 1 0 0CCoSp310

6.0011 0.00 0 6.000 0 0 0 0 0B3

38.42 36.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 

1.60 4.70

4.201.60 4.004.003.754.254.754.504.25Transitions

4.901.60 4.505.005.504.755.255.004.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.501.60 4.65

Interpretation 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.501.60 4.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.12

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3.502F+2T

In
fo

Nelma HEDE ESJT 68.41 0.0035.2033.213 25

2Lz+2T 0.50 0111 1113.202 3.70

2A -1-1-1-1-1-1-13.503 -0.80 2.70

FSSp3 00000002.604 0.00 2.60

11100000.202.305 SpSq2 2.50

100000 5.3900.005.396 x2Lz+2Lo+2Lo

7 1.65 0.30 0 0 1 1 1 0 1x2Lo 1.95

8 3.00 0.10 0 3.100 0 0 1 0 1CoSp4

9 1.87 0.50 1 2.371 1 1 1 1 1x2F

3.00 0.40 0 3.400 1 1 1 1 1CCoSp310

2.0011 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0B1

31.51 33.21

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.50

Factor 

1.60 4.65

4.151.60 4.004.503.254.004.754.503.75Transitions

4.651.60 4.505.254.754.504.754.754.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.501.60 4.35

Interpretation 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.251.60 4.20

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.20

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 -0.80 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.702A

In
fo

Liina KOPONEN KULS 64.29 0.0034.4829.814 16

2Lz+2Lo 0.00 0000 0103.402 3.40

2S 00010001.303 0.00 1.30

CoSp4 11111003.004 0.40 3.40

00000000.003.205 2F+2Lo 3.20

000-10-1 1.840-0.061.906 1Lz+2T

7 2.30 0.10 0 0 0 0 1 0 1FCSp2 2.40

8 1.87 0.00 0 1.870 0 0 0 0 0x2F

9 3.00 0.30 0 3.300 1 1 1 1 0CCoSp3

3.40 1.00 0 4.401 1 1 1 1 1SpSq410

2.0011 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0B1

28.87 29.81

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00

Factor 

1.60 4.50

4.101.60 3.754.004.254.755.003.753.75Transitions

4.501.60 4.254.755.255.004.504.003.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.50 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.001.60 4.25

Interpretation 3.75 3.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.001.60 4.20

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.48

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 -0.80 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.702A

In
fo

Eveliina VILJANEN PORIT 62.44 0.0035.9226.525 22

2T -0.60 -2-2-2-2 -2-2-31.302 0.70

2S 11110111.303 0.50 1.80

FCSp3 00001012.804 0.10 2.90

10000000.000.805 1A 0.80

111101 3.4000.403.006 CCoSp3

7 3.52 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0x2Lz+2T 3.52

8 3.30 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0x2F+2T

9 2.30 1.00 2 3.302 1 2 2 2 2SpSq2

2.00 0.10 1 2.10-1 1 0 0 0 0CoSp210

2.0011 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0B1

25.82 26.52

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50

Factor 

1.60 4.75

4.101.60 4.004.254.004.004.254.004.50Transitions

4.601.60 4.755.004.754.504.254.504.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.501.60 4.40

Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.251.60 4.60

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.92

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3.50CoSp4

In
fo

Elle KOIVUNOTKO HSK 62.41 0.0035.3627.056 24

2F+2T 0.00 0-100 0003.002 3.00

2Lz+2Lo+2Lo 0-1-100004.903 -0.06 4.84

1A 00000000.804 0.00 0.80

11111110.503.505 CCoSp4 4.00

000010 1.8000.001.806 SpSq1

7 2.09 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x2Lz 2.09

8 3.00 0.30 0 3.300 1 1 1 0 1FSSp4

9 2.31 -0.24 -1 2.07-1 -1 -1 0 -1 0x2F+1T

1.65 0.00 0 1.650 0 0 -1 0 0x2Lo10

26.05 27.05

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50

Factor 

1.60 4.40

4.001.60 4.004.003.003.254.754.754.00Transitions

4.551.60 4.504.504.504.505.004.754.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.501.60 4.55

Interpretation 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.501.60 4.60

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.36

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 3.002F+2T

In
fo

Lotta MALINEN RU 59.60 0.0033.2026.407 17

1A 0.00 0000 -1000.802 0.80

2Lz+2T -1-1-10-2-1-13.203 -0.30 2.90

CoSp4 00101003.004 0.10 3.10

11111000.803.405 SpSq4 4.20

0-1-1-1-1-1 3.00-1-0.303.306 x2Lo+2Lo

7 2.09 0.04 1 1 -2 0 0 -1 0x2Lz 2.13

8 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 -1 0FSSp2

9 1.87 0.00 0 1.870 0 0 0 0 0x2F

3.00 0.10 0 3.100 0 1 1 0 0CCoSp310

25.96 26.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25

Factor 

1.60 4.15

4.101.60 3.754.004.254.254.754.253.50Transitions

4.151.60 4.004.254.754.254.254.003.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.001.60 4.20

Interpretation 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.001.60 4.15

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.20

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.70 -0.68 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.022Lz+2T+2Lo< e

In
fo

Piamaria MARTIKAINEN ESJT 58.95 0.0034.8024.158 28

1A 0.10 0010 1000.802 0.90

FCSp2 00100002.303 0.00 2.30

2F+1T 00000002.104 0.00 2.10

-1-10-1000-0.121.905 2Lz ! 1.78

001001 3.2000.103.106 SpSq3

7 1.65 0.20 0 1 0 0 1 0 1x2Lo 1.85

8 3.00 0.20 0 3.200 1 1 2 0 0CoSp4

9 3.30 0.00 0 3.300 -1 0 0 0 0x2F+2T

2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp210

24.35 24.15

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.25

Factor 

1.60 4.55

3.901.60 3.753.754.003.754.503.754.25Transitions

4.501.60 4.254.505.254.504.504.504.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.251.60 4.45

Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.001.60 4.35

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.80

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long)   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 -2.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 1.002A

In
fo

Jasmi LEHTINEN HTL 57.52 0.0030.6426.889 13

2Lz -0.30 -1-1-1-1 -10-11.902 ! 1.60

CCoSp4 00111113.503 0.40 3.90

SpSq4 00100003.404 0.00 3.40

00000000.001.655 x2Lo 1.65

0-1-1-1-10 3.670-0.183.856 x2F+2T+2Lo< <

7 2.60 -0.18 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -2FSSp3 2.42

8 3.08 -0.18 0 2.900 0 -1 -1 -1 -1x2Lo+2T

9 2.82 -0.18 0 2.640 -2 -1 -1 -1 0x2F+2Lo+SEQ

1.70 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0CoSp110

2.0011 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0B1

30.00 26.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75

Factor 

1.60 3.90

3.501.60 3.503.503.253.503.504.003.50Transitions

4.001.60 3.754.254.254.004.004.003.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.751.60 3.85

Interpretation 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.501.60 3.90

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.64

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.602Lz+2T e

In
fo

Silva KIRKKOMÄKI ESJT 55.51 0.0033.7621.7510 20

1A 0.00 0000 0000.802 0.80

CCoSp3 11111013.003 0.50 3.50

2F+2T 00000003.004 0.00 3.00

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.004.955 x2Lz+2T+2T e 3.95

000000 1.4300.001.436 x2S

7 3.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0CoSp4 3.00

8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - - - -SpSq

9 1.87 0.00 0 1.870 0 0 1 0 0x2F

1.90 -0.30 -1 1.60-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0FCSp110

23.15 21.75

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 

1.60 4.10

3.901.60 3.503.754.004.004.754.003.75Transitions

4.251.60 4.254.254.754.004.754.004.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.251.60 4.35

Interpretation 4.25 4.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.251.60 4.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.76

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.801A

In
fo

Laura NURMI RU 54.32 0.0028.9625.3611 8

2Lz+2T 0.00 0000 0103.202 3.20

2F+2T+2T 00000004.303 0.00 4.30

CCoSp2 -1-1000002.504 -0.06 2.44

-3-1-1-1-2-1-1-0.362.645 x2Lo+2Lo+SEQ 2.28

101121 3.6010.503.106 SpSq3

7 2.09 0.10 0 0 1 0 0 1 0x2Lz 2.19

8 2.30 -0.06 0 2.240 0 0 -1 -1 0FSSp2

9 1.87 -0.06 0 1.81-1 0 0 -1 0 0x2F

2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 -1CoSp310

25.30 25.36

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50

Factor 

1.60 3.65

3.651.60 3.503.753.504.004.503.503.25Transitions

3.701.60 3.504.253.753.504.253.503.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.751.60 3.80

Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.751.60 3.30

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.96

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 0.40 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2.50SSp3

In
fo

Minna MIKKONEN MTK 53.78 0.0033.7620.0212 21

1A 0.10 1000 1000.802 0.90

1Lz -3-2-3-3-3-3-30.603 -0.30 0.30

2F+2T+2Lo< -2-3-3-3-3-3-33.504 < -1.00 2.50

0-1-1-1-1-10-0.243.205 2Lz+2T 2.96

-3-3-2-30-3 1.16-2-0.842.006 FSSp1

7 3.10 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1SpSq3 3.60

8 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0 0 0x2S

9 1.87 -0.30 -1 1.57-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x2F

2.50 0.60 1 3.101 1 1 2 2 1CCoSp210

21.10 20.02

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Factor 

1.60 4.10

4.101.60 3.754.254.004.504.504.003.75Transitions

4.201.60 4.254.504.254.254.253.504.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.001.60 4.35

Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.001.60 4.35

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.76

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.302A< <

In
fo

Ada HEIKURA JOKA 52.52 1.0030.7222.8013 19

2F+2T+2Lo 0.10 0010 1004.502 4.60

2Lz+1T 00000002.303 0.00 2.30

FCSp2 00000002.304 0.00 2.30

00000000.002.245 2Lo+2S+SEQ 2.24

001000 2.0900.002.096 x2Lz

7 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp2 1.90

8 0.55 -0.08 -1 0.470 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x1F

9 3.10 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 1 0 0SpSq3

3.50 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp410

23.28 22.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.25

Factor 

1.60 4.15

3.651.60 3.503.753.253.504.503.753.75Transitions

3.901.60 4.004.004.003.504.253.753.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.001.60 3.90

Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.001.60 3.60

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.72

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 -0.18 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.522F

In
fo

Vilma TUOMI JTL 52.27 1.0028.3224.9514 9

2Lz+2T+2Lo -0.06 0-100 -1004.702 4.64

1A 00-1-10000.803 -0.04 0.76

FCSp2 0-1000002.304 0.00 2.30

0-1-10000-0.063.005 2F+2T 2.94

001010 3.2000.103.106 SpSq3

7 2.42 -0.12 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 -1x2F+2Lo< < 2.30

8 3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 -1CoSp4

9 2.09 -1.00 -3 1.09-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2Lz !

3.00 0.20 0 3.200 1 1 1 0 0CCoSp310

26.11 24.95

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 

1.60 3.70

3.251.60 3.253.252.753.253.503.753.00Transitions

3.751.60 3.504.004.253.753.753.753.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.501.60 3.50

Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.501.60 3.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.32

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.801A

In
fo

Katja HOPPU HTK 51.33 0.0026.7224.6115 5

2Lz 0.40 0011 1111.902 2.30

2F 00110111.703 0.30 2.00

SSp2 000-10001.604 0.00 1.60

00000000.003.105 SpSq3 3.10

-2-1-1-1-1-1 1.70-1-0.302.006 CCoSp1

7 3.52 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x2F+2Lo 3.22

8 4.29 -0.24 0 4.050 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x2Lz+2Lo+2Lo< <

9 3.30 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0x2F+2T

2.60 -0.06 0 2.540 0 -1 0 -1 0FSSp310

24.81 24.61

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00

Factor 

1.60 3.35

3.151.60 3.002.003.252.753.503.503.25Transitions

3.601.60 3.003.504.003.504.003.753.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.001.60 3.40

Interpretation 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.001.60 3.20

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.72

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.801A

In
fo

Emilia ISOLAURI TRT 50.68 0.0031.8418.8416 27

FSSp3 -0.06 1-100 0-102.602 2.54

2F+2T -1-1-10-2-1-13.003 -0.30 2.70

1Lz -2-3-3-2-2-3-30.604 e -0.26 0.34

-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-0.301.505 2Lo 1.20

0-1000-1 1.88-1-0.122.006 CoSp2

7 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0SpSq3 3.10

8 1.54 -0.08 -1 1.460 -2 -1 -1 -1 0x2F<+1Lo+1T <

9 2.42 -0.60 -2 1.82-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x2F+2Lo< <

3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp310

20.56 18.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.50 4.00

Factor 

1.60 3.85

3.901.60 3.504.004.004.003.754.753.75Transitions

3.951.60 4.004.003.754.004.254.003.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.001.60 4.15

Interpretation 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.25 4.001.60 4.05

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.84

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.801A

In
fo

Julia KORSUMÄKI HSK 50.14 0.0028.3221.8217 12

2Lz+2Lo<+1Lo -0.30 0-1-1-1 -2-1-12.902 < 2.60

2F 0-1-1-1-1-101.703 -0.24 1.46

CoSp2 0-1-1-10-1-12.004 -0.24 1.76

00000000.003.405 SpSq4 3.40

-1-10000 3.240-0.063.306 x2Lo+2Lo

7 1.90 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1FCSp1 1.60

8 0.66 -0.10 -1 0.56-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1x1Lz

9 3.52 -0.12 0 3.400 0 -1 -1 -1 0x2F+2Lo

3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp310

23.18 21.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 

1.60 3.60

3.501.60 3.503.503.253.504.003.753.00Transitions

3.451.60 3.753.253.503.253.753.503.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.751.60 3.75

Interpretation 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.501.60 3.40

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.32

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 -0.92 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 2.582F+2T+2Lo< e

In
fo

Sanna KIRVESNIEMI LL 48.80 0.0030.2418.5618 18

FSSp 0.00 ---- ---0.002 0.00

2Lz+2T 00000103.203 0.00 3.20

1A 00000000.804 0.00 0.80

00000000.002.005 CoSp2 2.00

-2-2-2-2-2-2 1.27-2-0.601.876 x2F

7 2.09 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x2Lz 2.09

8 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0SpSq2

9 1.98 -0.42 -1 1.56-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1x2S+2Lo< <

3.00 -0.24 0 2.76-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1CCoSp310

20.74 18.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00

Factor 

1.60 4.00

3.801.60 3.754.253.753.504.503.753.50Transitions

3.651.60 3.754.003.503.504.503.503.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.001.60 3.85

Interpretation 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.751.60 3.60

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.24

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.70 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.702Lz+2T+2Lo e

In
fo

Nea SUOTULA JTL 48.56 0.0027.3621.2019 1

FCSp1 -0.18 -1-1-10 -1001.902 1.72

2F -2-2-2-2-2-2-21.703 -0.60 1.10

CoSp3 -100-10002.504 -0.06 2.44

00000000.000.885 x1A 0.88

100000 2.3000.002.306 SpSq2

7 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x2F+2T 3.30

8 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0 0 0x2S

9 1.87 -0.06 0 1.810 0 0 -1 -1 0x2F

3.00 -0.48 -1 2.52-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1CCoSp310

23.58 21.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 

1.60 3.60

3.251.60 3.253.252.753.003.754.253.00Transitions

3.401.60 3.503.003.003.504.003.753.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.501.60 3.60

Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 2.25 2.75 3.501.60 3.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.36

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.20 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1.001A

In
fo

Noora IKONEN HSK 48.36 1.0030.0819.2820 11

2Lz+2T< -0.92 -2-3-3-3 -3-2-32.302 < 1.38

2Lo+1Lo 00000002.003 0.00 2.00

FSSp3 000-20002.604 0.00 2.60

0-1-1-1-10-2-0.241.365 2F+SEQ 1.12

0-11000 3.0000.003.006 CCoSp3

7 2.09 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0x2Lz 2.09

8 1.87 0.00 0 1.870 0 0 0 0 0x2F

9 2.60 -0.06 0 2.540 -2 -1 0 0 0FCSSp3

1.80 -0.12 -1 1.68-1 -1 0 0 0 0SpSq110

20.42 19.28

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 

1.60 3.90

3.551.60 3.503.254.003.504.253.503.25Transitions

3.651.60 3.504.003.753.504.003.503.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.751.60 3.90

Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.501.60 3.80

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.08

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 -0.92 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 1.382Lz+1T !

In
fo

Silja KARJALAINEN SALPA 47.28 1.0030.4017.8821 10

1A 0.00 0000 0000.802 0.80

FCSp1 -1-1-1-1-1001.903 -0.24 1.66

2Lz -3-1-2-2-3-2-21.904 ! -0.68 1.22

10100100.202.305 SpSq2 2.50

-3-3-3-3-2-3 1.86-3-1.002.866 x2S+2T

7 2.50 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0CoSp3 2.50

8 1.87 0.00 0 1.870 0 0 0 0 0x2F

9 1.65 0.00 0 1.650 0 0 0 0 0x2Lo

2.50 -0.06 0 2.440 -1 0 0 0 -1CCoSp210

20.58 17.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75

Factor 

1.60 3.75

3.451.60 3.253.503.003.503.754.003.25Transitions

4.001.60 3.754.004.254.254.253.753.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.751.60 3.90

Interpretation 3.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.501.60 3.90

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.40

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.702Lz+1T e

In
fo

Niina KINNUNEN ESJT 46.75 0.0029.5217.2322 4

1A 0.00 0000 0000.802 0.80

2F+2T 0-1000003.003 0.00 3.00

FCSp1 -100-1-1001.904 -0.12 1.78

00-1000-1-0.061.905 2Lz ! 1.84

-2-2-1-2-2-1 1.32-1-0.481.806 SpSq1

7 1.65 0.10 0 1 0 0 1 0 0x2Lo 1.75

8 2.00 -0.18 -1 1.82-1 0 0 -1 -1 0CoSp2

9 3.52 -0.30 -1 3.22-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2x2F+2Lo

0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - - - -CSp10

18.87 17.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75

Factor 

1.60 4.00

3.501.60 3.253.253.004.004.503.753.25Transitions

3.451.60 3.503.503.003.503.503.253.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.751.60 3.95

Interpretation 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.501.60 3.55

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.52

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long)   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.30 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1.101A

In
fo

Veera KOSKINEN JTL 46.63 0.0030.1616.4723 15

2F< -0.30 -2-3-3-3 -3-3-30.502 < 0.20

2Lz -1-1-1-1-1-1-11.903 -0.30 1.60

FCSp -------0.004 0.00 0.00

00000000.002.805 2S+2Lo 2.80

0000-10 0.6600.000.666 x1Lz

7 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CoSp4 3.00

8 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0SpSq2

9 2.31 0.00 0 2.310 0 -1 0 0 0x2F+1T

2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp210

16.77 16.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00

Factor 

1.60 4.05

3.751.60 3.754.003.503.503.754.003.75Transitions

3.551.60 3.753.503.503.503.753.503.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.001.60 3.95

Interpretation 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.751.60 3.55

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.16

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.12 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3.082Lz+2T

In
fo

Milla PEKONEN LL 46.59 2.0026.0022.5924 3

2A -2.50 -3-3-3-3 -3-3-33.502 1.00

CCoSp2 0-10-10002.503 -0.06 2.44

2F+2T<+2Lo -1-1-2-2-1-1-13.604 < -0.36 3.24

01000000.002.305 SpSq2 2.30

-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.58-3-2.503.086 x2A+SEQ

7 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - -2Lz*+2S*+SEQ * 0.00

8 2.00 -0.18 0 1.82-1 0 -1 -1 -1 0CoSp2

9 1.87 -0.30 -1 1.57-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1x2F

2.80 -0.24 -1 2.560 -1 -1 -1 -1 0FCSp310

4.0011 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0b2

28.85 22.59

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00

Factor 

1.60 3.60

3.101.60 3.002.753.003.003.503.503.00Transitions

3.301.60 2.753.503.502.753.753.503.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.001.60 3.20

Interpretation 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.751.60 3.05

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.00

  <  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.902Lz

In
fo

Susanna  PALOKANGAS VLK 46.07 2.0034.4013.6725 14

A 0.00 ---- ---0.002 0.00

2F< -3-3-3-3-3-3-30.503 < -0.30 0.20

1A 00000000.804 0.00 0.80

00000000.002.005 CoSp2 2.00

001110 2.0000.201.806 SpSq1

7 2.60 -0.18 0 -2 1 0 0 -1 -2FSSp3 2.42

8 2.31 -1.00 -3 1.31-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3x2F+2T< <

9 0.66 -0.12 -1 0.54-1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1x1Lz

2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 -1CCoSp210

15.07 13.67

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75

Factor 

1.60 4.00

4.201.60 3.503.754.504.504.504.503.75Transitions

4.051.60 3.754.004.254.254.253.504.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 3.751.60 4.60

Interpretation 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.001.60 4.65

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.40

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.70 -0.68 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 2.022Lz+1T+1T e

In
fo

Elizaveta PECHUYEVA SALPA 45.32 0.0030.8014.5226 7

2F -0.60 -2-2-2-2 -2-2-21.702 1.10

FCSp1 0-2-1-1-1-1-11.903 -0.30 1.60

SpSq1 0-10-1-1-1-11.804 -0.24 1.56

00000000.000.805 1A 0.80

-2-2-2-2-2-2 0.46-2-0.200.666 x1Lz e

7 0.55 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x1F 0.55

8 3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp3

9 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0 0 0x2S

2.30 -0.30 -1 2.00-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1CSSp210

16.84 14.52

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75

Factor 

1.60 3.70

3.701.60 3.753.753.253.754.253.753.50Transitions

3.801.60 4.003.504.504.004.003.503.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.001.60 4.05

Interpretation 3.50 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.001.60 4.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.80

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 



SM-noviisien II lohkon 2. vk 16.-17.1.2010
SM-NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 3.002F+2T

In
fo

Nora NUMMENTALO SALPA 43.45 1.0027.8416.6127 2

1A 0.00 1000 0000.802 0.80

CoSp3 -1-1-1-1-1-1-12.503 -0.30 2.20

2Lz -3-3-3-3-3-3-31.904 -1.00 0.90

00001000.001.805 SpSq1 1.80

------ 0.00-0.000.006 CCoSp

7 2.09 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x1Lz+2T 2.09

8 1.65 0.00 0 1.651 0 0 -1 0 0x2Lo

9 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 -1 0FSSp2

1.87 0.00 0 1.871 0 0 0 0 0x2F10

17.91 16.61

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

1.60 3.45

3.301.60 3.253.252.503.004.504.003.00Transitions

3.401.60 3.503.753.003.004.253.753.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.751.60 3.70

Interpretation 2.75 4.00 4.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.501.60 3.55

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.84

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 3.002F+2T

In
fo

Eveliina HATTULA RU 39.98 2.0026.3215.6628 6

2Lz -0.76 -2-2-2-3 -2-3-31.902 1.14

CCoSp2 0-1-1-1-1-1-12.503 -0.30 2.20

SpSq3 00111003.104 0.20 3.30

00000000.000.885 x1A 0.88

-3-3-2-3-3-3 1.00-3-1.002.006 FSSp1

7 1.65 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2Lo 0.65

8 1.87 -1.00 -3 0.87-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2F

9 1.70 -0.18 -1 1.52-1 0 0 0 -1 -2CoSp1

1.58 -0.48 -2 1.10-1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -3x2S+1Lo+SEQ10

20.18 15.66

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25

Factor 

1.60 3.50

3.051.60 3.002.503.252.753.753.253.00Transitions

3.251.60 3.003.003.253.503.502.753.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.251.60 3.50

Interpretation 3.25 3.00 4.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.001.60 3.15

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.32

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 
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